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HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3392
ANSWERED ON:17.03.2015
FUNDS FOR ROADS IN BORDER AREAS
Bohara Shri Ramcharan;Patil Shri Kapil Moreshwar

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) the details of funds allocated for construction, maintenance and upgradation of roads in the border areas in the country during the last three years, border-wise and State-wise; and

(b) the status of construction and mainte- nance of such roads along with the funds released and utilised during the said pe- riod, border and State-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI KIREN RIJIJU)

(a)&(b): The details of funds allocated for construction, maintenance and upgradation of roads in the border areas in the country during the last three years from 2011-12 to 2013-14, border-wise and the status of funds released and utilized during the said period are in annexure.
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